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Program Planning Co-Chair 
Randy Southard, University of California-Davis 

530-752-2199; rjsouthard@ucdavis.edu 
 

Program Planning Officer, Co-Chair 
Ronald F. Turco, Purdue University 
765-494-8077; rturco@purdue.edu 

 
Program Chair 

Bill Pan, Washington State University 
509-335-3611; wlpan@wsu.edu 

 

SSSA DIVISION CHAIRS: 
 
Consulting Soil Scientists 
Aaron De Joia, Duraroot Environ. Services, LLC 
406-581-5066; aaron@duraroot.com 
 
Forest, Range, and Wildland Soils 
Charles Rhoades, USDA Forest Service (FS) 
970-498-1250; crhoades@fs.fed.us 
 
Nutrient Management and Soil  
and Plant Analysis 
Kyle Freeman, Mosaic Company 
763-577-8204; kyle.freeman2@mosaicco.com 
 
Pedology 
Craig Rasmussen, University of Arizona 
520-621-7223; crasmuss@cals.arizona.edu 
 
Soil and Water Management and Conservation 
Hero Gollany, USDA-ARS 
541-278-4410; hero.gollany@ars.usda.gov 
 
Soil Biology and Biochemistry 
Alain Plante, University of Pennsylvania 
215-898-9269; aplante@sas.upenn.edu 
 
Soil Chemistry 
Nikolla Qafoku, Pacific Northwest National Lab. 
509-371-6089; nik.qafoku@pnnl.gov 
 
 
 

 
Soil Education & Outreach 
Susan Edinger-Marshall, Humboldt State University 
707-826-4064; sem11@humboldt.edu 
 
Soil Fertility and Plant Nutrition 
Dorivar Ruiz Diaz, Kansas State University 
785-532-6183; ruizdiaz@ksu.edu 
 
Soil Mineralogy 
Rebecca Lybrand, Oregon State University 
541-737-1036; Rebecca.Lybrand@oregonstate.edu 
 
Soil Physics and Hydrology 
Yan Jin, University of Delaware 
302-831-6962; yjin@udel.edu 
 
Soils & Environmental Quality 
Kuldip Kumar, Metropolitan Water Reclamation 
District of Greater Chicago 
708-588-3579; kumar.kuldip@gmail.com 
 
Urban and Anthropogenic Soils 
James Montgomery, DePaul University 
773-325-2771; jmontgom@depaul.edu 
 
Wetland Soils 
Jacob Berkowitz, US Army Corps of Engineers 
601-529-3115; jacob.f.berkowitz@usace.army.mil 
 


